



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	SHIM 0.2300 X 5/8 ID	4
2	T/S WIPER RETAINER TL-3	2
3	T/S GUIDE FELT WIPER	4
4	T/S HEAD CAST MACH TL-3	1
5	TAILSTOCK	1
6	BEARING RADIAL OPEN 6306	1
7	QUIL DRV, SCR COLAR TL-1	2
8	T/S BEARING SPACER TL-1	1
9	T/S DRIVE SCREW TL-3	1
10	T/S QUILL LOCK TL-3	1
11	T/S NUT RETAINER TL-3	1
12	T/S QUILL WIPER TL-1	1
13	QILL DRIVE NUT TL-1	1
14	KEY CAMGEAR HS-2/3 SIDE MOUNT	1
15	T/S QUILL KEY RETR TL-3	1
16	T/S BEARING RETAINER	1
17	HAND WHEEL DIE CST FRONT 6-3/4 OD	1
18	HAND WHEEL, DIE CST, BAC	1
19	FHPS 8 X 3/8 SEKF THD UNDR CUT HD ZINC PL	3
20	SPEEDER FOR DIE CAST HAND WHEEL	1
21	STANDOFF MOTOR 210MM	1
22	SHCS 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 DOMESTIC ONLY	1
23	WASHER 5/16 FLAT SAE PLT	1
24	NUT 5/16-18 NYLON LOCK	1
25	HOLE PLUG 0.75 BLACK HEYCO DOME PLUG	1
26	WAVE WASHER .734 O.D. .531 I.D. 4/7	1
27	WASHER, 1/2 HARD #275-25	1
28	NUT ACORN HIGH CROWN 1/2-13 X 5/8 BL	1
29	T/S BASE MACHINED, TL-3	1
30	CLAMPPLATE FRONT, TL-3	1
31	CLAMP PLATE, BACK, TL-3	1
32	HANDLE T/S SL-10	1
33	COLLAR HANDLE STEADY REST	1
34	SPRING WASHER B1250-089	6
35	THRUST WASHER AS2035	2
36	T/S BUMPER BLOCK	1
37	THREADED ROD, TL-3, T/S	1
38	GREASE FITTING	3
39	NUT, 3/4-10, HEX CAP	1
40	SHCS 5/8-11 X 2 1/4	4
41	FHCS 10-32 X 1	2
42	DOWEL PIN 1/2 X 1 1/2	4
43	CLAMP HANDLE 1/2-13 F TAILSTOCK TL-1	1
44	HHB 1/2-13 X 4 3/4 GRADE 5	1
45	SSS 3/8-16 X 1 FULL DOG	4
46	SHCS 3/8-16 X 1 1/4	4
47	SHCS 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 DOMESTIC ONLY	2
48	SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4 BLACK OXIDE	2
49	T/S RISER	1
50	FBHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2 SLF-TP W/LOCTITE PATCH	4

SHEET 1 OF 1

DESCRIPTION

EFFECTIVE DATE

TL-3/TL-3B MANUAL TAILSTOCK (MT5)

AUG-2003

SAP DOC NO./VER: 1000007650/01